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ENGLISH Exemption Guidelines 

Any student scoring at or above the established ACT or SAT score for either English/Writing or Reading within five 

years of enrollment is exempt from the subject specific placement assessment and is eligible for English 101. 

 
Section 

 
ACT 

SAT 
(Prior to 2016) 

New SAT 

(Section Score) 

New SAT 

(Section Score) 

 
English/Writing 

 

≥ 18 

(English) 

 

≥ 440 

(Writing) 

≥ 510 
(Evidence-Based 

Reading and 
Writing) 

≥ 25 

(Writing and 

Language) 

GED – Students who score ≥ 165 on the Reasoning Through Language Arts subject tests of the 2014 series GED are 
eligible for English 101. 

 

ENGLISH 101 and ENGLISH 102 Course Credit 

Students who have an ACT score of 30-34 in English or a SAT Verbal score of 680-710 are exempt from English 101. 

Students who have an official ACT score in English of 35-36 or a SAT Verbal score ≥ 720 will receive credit for 

English 101 and 102. ACT scores may not be more than five years old. 

 
 
 

ENGLISH Placement Guidelines 

SCREENING LEVEL 1 SCREENING LEVEL 2 SCREENING LEVEL 3 

 
ACT 

High School GPA and 

English IV Grade 

ACCUPLACER: Next Generation 

Placement Test 

 
Score* 

Course 

Placement 

GPA/English IV 

Grade* 

Course 

Placement 

 
Score* 

Course 

Placement 

 
≤ 16 

See   

SCREENING 

LEVEL 2 

 
< 2.75 GPA 

See   

SCREENING 

LEVEL 3 

 
0-3 

 
ENR098 

 
= 17 

 

ENG101 with 

ENG099 

≥ 2.75 GPA and 

“C” in English 

IV* 

 

ENG101 with 

ENG099 

 
4 

 

ENG101 with 

ENG099 

 
≥ 18 

 
ENG101 

≥ 2.75 GPA and 

“A” or “B” in 

English IV* 

 
ENG101 

 
5 

 
ENG101 

*Scores may be used for placement up to five years from the date of test. English IV grade and GPA may be used for 

placement up to five years from the high school graduation date. 
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MATH Exemption Guidelines 

Any student scoring at or above the established ACT or SAT score for Math within five years of enrollment is exempt 

from the subject specific placement assessment and is eligible for courses based on high school math completed. 

 
Section 

 
ACT 

SAT 
(Prior to 2016) 

New SAT 

(Section Score) 

New SAT 

(Section Score) 

Math ≥ 20 ≥ 480 ≥ 510 ≥ 25.5 

GED – Students who score ≥ 165 on the Mathematical Reasoning subject tests of the 2014 series GED are eligible for 
Math 112. 

 

 

MATH Placement Guidelines 

SCREENING LEVEL 1 SCREENING LEVEL 2 SCREENING LEVEL 3 

 
ACT 

High School GPA and 

Math Grade 

ACCUPLACER: Next Generation 

Placement Test 

 
Score* 

Course 

Placement 

GPA/Math 

Grade* 

Course 

Placement 

 
Score* 

 
Course Placement 

 

≤ 16 
See   

SCREENING 
LEVEL 2 

 

< 2.75 GPA 
See   

SCREENING 
LEVEL 3 

QAS 

200-242 

  

MTH098 or MTH116 

 

= 17 
MTH100 with 

MTH099 

MTH110 with 

MTH109 

≥ 2.75 GPA and 

“C” in Math* 

MTH100 with 

MTH099 

MTH110 with 

MTH109 

QAS 

243-252 

 MTH100 with 

MTH099 

MTH110 with 

MTH109 

 
 

18-19 

MTH100 

MTH 110  

MTH 112 with 

MTH 111 

 
≥ 2.75 GPA and 

“A” or “B” in 

Math* 

MTH100 

MTH 110 

MTH 112 with 

MTH 111 

 
QAS 

253-266 

 
AAF 

200-235 

MTH100 

MTH 110  

MTH 112 with 

MTH 111 

 HS Math 

Completed 
Course Placement 

 
QAS 

267-300 

 
AAF 

236-255 

 

MTH231   MTH112 

MTH232   MTH115  

MTH265  

 

 

 
≥ 20 

Algebra I 
MTH100 

MTH110 with MTH109 

 
Algebra II 

MTH110     MTH231 

MTH112 MTH232  

MTH115     MTH265 

  
AAF 

256-270 

 
MTH113 

MTH120 

Pre-Calculus 
MTH113 MTH120 

MTH115 MTH125 

 
AAF 

271-300 

 
MTH125 

Calculus   MTH120 MTH125 

*Scores may be used for placement up to five years from the date of test. Math grade and GPA may be used for 

placement up to five years from the high school graduation date. Math grade must be from Algebra II, Elements of 

College Math, Algebra II with Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, or Calculus. 

-QAS – Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra and Statistics 

-AAF – Advanced Algebra and Functions 


