

ENGLISH Exemption Guidelines

Any student scoring at or above the established ACT or SAT score for either English/Writing or Reading within five years of enrollment is exempt from the subject specific placement assessment and is eligible for English 101.

Section	ACT	SAT (Prior to 2016)	New SAT (Section Score)	New SAT (Section Score)
English/Writing	≥ 18 (English)	≥ 440 (Writing)	≥ 510 (Evidence-Based Reading and Writing)	≥ 25 (Writing and Language)

GED – Students who score \geq 165 on the Reasoning Through Language Arts subject tests of the 2014 series GED are eligible for English 101.

ENGLISH 101 and ENGLISH 102 Course Credit

Students who have an ACT score of 30-34 in English or a SAT Verbal score of 680-710 are exempt from English 101. Students who have an official ACT score in English of 35-36 or a SAT Verbal score \geq 720 will receive credit for English 101 and 102. ACT scores may not be more than five years old.

ENGLISH Placement Guidelines

SCREENING LEVEL 1		SCREENING LEVEL 2		SCREENING LEVEL 3	
ACT		High School GPA and English IV Grade		ACCUPLACER: Next Generation Placement Test	
Score*	Course Placement	GPA/English IV Grade*	S		Course Placement
≤ 16	See SCREENING LEVEL 2	< 2.75 GPA	See SCREENING LEVEL 3	0-3	ENR098
= 17	ENG101 with ENG099	≥ 2.75 GPA and "C" in English IV*	ENG101 with ENG099	4	ENG101 with ENG099
≥ 18	ENG101	≥ 2.75 GPA and "A" or "B" in English IV*	ENG101	5	ENG101

^{*}Scores may be used for placement up to five years from the date of test. English IV grade and GPA may be used for placement up to five years from the high school graduation date.



MATH Exemption Guidelines

Any student scoring at or above the established ACT or SAT score for Math within five years of enrollment is exempt from the subject specific placement assessment and is eligible for courses based on high school math completed.

Section	ACT	SAT (Prior to 2016)	New SAT (Section Score)	New SAT (Section Score)
Math	≥ 20	≥ 480	≥ 510	≥ 25.5

GED – Students who score \geq 165 on the Mathematical Reasoning subject tests of the 2014 series GED are eligible for Math 112.

MATH Placement Guidelines

SCREENING LEVEL 1 SCREE		SCREENIN	G LEVEL 2	SCREENING LEVEL 3		
ACT		High School GPA and Math Grade		ACCUPLACER: Next Generation Placement Test		
Score*	Course Placement	GPA/Math Grade*	Course Placement	Score*		Course Placement
≤ 16	See SCREENING LEVEL 2	< 2.75 GPA	See SCREENING LEVEL 3	QAS 200-242		MTH098 or MTH116
= 17	MTH100 with MTH099 MTH110 with MTH109	≥ 2.75 GPA and "C" in Math*	MTH100 with MTH099 MTH110 with MTH109	QAS 243-252		MTH100 with MTH099 MTH110 with MTH109
18-19	MTH100 MTH 110 MTH 112 with MTH 111	≥ 2.75 GPA and "A" or "B" in Math*	MTH100 MTH 110 MTH 112 with MTH 111	QAS 253-266	AAF 200-235	MTH100 MTH 110 MTH 112 with MTH 111
	HS Math Completed	Course Placement		QAS	AAF	MTH231 MTH112 MTH232 MTH115
	Algebra I	MTH100 MTH110 with MTH109		267-300	267-300 236-255	MTH265
≥ 20	Algebra II	MTH110 MTH112 MTH115	MTH231 MTH232 MTH265		AAF 256-270	MTH113 MTH120
	Pre-Calculus	MTH113 MTH115	MTH120 MTH125		AAF	MTH125
	Calculus	MTH120	MTH125		271-300	

^{*}Scores may be used for placement up to five years from the date of test. Math grade and GPA may be used for placement up to five years from the high school graduation date. Math grade must be from Algebra II, Elements of College Math, Algebra II with Trigonometry, Pre-Calculus, or Calculus.

⁻QAS – Quantitative Reasoning, Algebra and Statistics

⁻AAF – Advanced Algebra and Functions